
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:63
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013
NH PROJECTS UNDER PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP
Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar;Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai;Yadav Shri Dinesh Chandra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether majority of National Highway projects are being taken up under Public-Private-Partnership (PPP);

(b) if so, the details of NH projects taken up under PPP during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise along with their present status;

(c) whether Indian representatives in World Bank have given some suggestions regarding improvement in Public-Private- Partnership;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) National Highway (NH) projects are being taken up through budgetary support as well as Public-Private-Partnership (PPP).

(b) The details of state-wise National Highway (NH) projects taken up under PPP during each of the last three years and the current year along with their present status are at Annexure-I.

(c) No madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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